OCTOBER 2020

M T w

Th

6 7
12 [3NN4
20 21

27 28

S M

1 2

8 9

15| 16
22 | 23
29 | 30

1

8

15

22

29

S

7

14

21

Wha
Created by Life Teen, EDGE is a Catholic middle school youth ministry program, which provides a safe fun place for youth to find
Catholic community, to get answers to their questions about faith, and, most importantly, to experience Jesus in a profound and
personal way. The EDGE Curriculum speaks to the physical, psychological, cognitive, relational, and spiritual maturation of middle
school youth. Edge presents Catholic teaching in a way that young people can understand.

t is EDGE?

When is EDGE?
At St. Agnes and St. Rose of Lima Parishes, EDGE Nights are held on Zoom on Tuesdays and Wednesdays, 7:00 - 8:00 PM. There is no
difference between Tuesday's and Wednesday's EDGE Night. Af the beginning of the year, families can select their preferred
night. Once a night is selected, we ask that you contfinue to come on the same night throughout the year.

What happens at an EDGE Night?

6/7
12
13/14
20/21
27/28

31

3/4

10/11
11

17/18
24/25

25-29
26

1/2
8/9
15/16

22-31
25

St. Agnes & St. Rose of Lima Faith Formation
EDGE Middle School Ministry
2020 — 2021 CALENDAR
EDGE Nights: Tuesdays or Wednesdays, 7:00 — 8:00 PM on Zoom

EDGE Kickoff

The Greatest Story Ever Told
Columbus Day
No School

EDGE Night
Creation of the Earth
EDGE Night
Creation of Humans
EDGE Night

Fall of Man
Halloween

EDGE Night

Noah

No EDGE
Veterans Day

No School/No EDGE
EDGE Night
Abraham

No EDGE

No School
Thanksgiving Day

EDGE Night

Jacob & Esau

EDGE Night

Joseph

EDGE Night

on the Jesse Tree Tradition
No School/No EDGE
Christmas Day

New Year's Day

No School

No EDGE

EDGE Night

Moses & the Burning Bush
M.L. King Day

No School

EDGE Night
Passover

EDGE Night
Commandments 1 -3

EDGE Nights are broken into the following 4 parts:

1.
2.
3.

Gather: a fun, opening game or activity
Proclaim: the lesson of the night
Break: small group discussion

4. Send: a prayer exercise and challenge for the week

2/3
9/10
15-19

15
23/24

2/3
9/10
16/17
23/24

30/31

02
04
6/7

13/14

17-25
27/28

4/5

09
11/12

31

EDGE Night
Commandments 4-10
EDGE Night

Examination of Conscience
No School/No EDGE
Presidents’ Day

EDGE Night

Ruth, David, & Esther

EDGE Night

The Joyful Mysteries
EDGE Night

Jesus’ Miracles
EDGE Night

Works of Mercy
EDGE Night

The Last Supper
EDGE Night

Jesus’ Passion

Good Friday

Easter Sunday

EDGE Night
Resurrection & Ascension
EDGE Night

Pentecost

No School/No EDGE
EDGE Night

Apostles & Martyrs

EDGE Night

Mary & the Saints
Mother's Day

EDGE Night

Responding to God’s Story
Memorial's Day

FEBRUARY 2021

APRIL 2021
S| M| T |WI|Th |[F]|S
1 ]2 |3
4 8 |9 |10
1 15 |16 |17

W 19 [20 (21 |22 |23

25 |26 [PAAPY)

S M T W | Th F

2 3 6 7
9 [ 10 13 ] 14

8
15
16 117 118 [ 19 [ 20 | 21 | 22
23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29

E |

What will youth learn this year?
The EDGE theme for 2020-2021 is God'’s Story. Over the course of
the year, youth will piece together the entire bible fimeline. As

we unpack each story, youth will be challenged to consider the

ways they are similar to the characters in the bible and what

God is speaking to them through Sacred Scriptfure.

Questions? Contact Amy Kostak, Director of Faith Formation, at akostak@agnesandrose.org



