St. Agnes & St. Rose of Lima Faith Formation

EDGE Middle School Ministry

2020 - 2021 CALENDAR

EDGE Nights: Tuesdays or Wednesdays, 7:00 – 8:00 PM on Zoom

S M T W Th F S 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	 6/7 EDGE Kickoff The Greatest Story Ever Told 12 Columbus Day No School 13/14 EDGE Night Creation of the Earth 20/21 EDGE Night Creation of Humans 27/28 EDGE Night Fall of Man 31 Halloween 	2/3 EDGE Night Commandments 4 - 10 FEBRUARY 2021 9/10 EDGE Night Examination of Conscience s M T W Th F S 15-19 No School/No EDGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 15 Presidents' Day 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 23/24 EDGE Night Ruth, David, & Esther 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
NUVENBER 2020 S M I W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	3/4EDGE Night Noah10/11No EDGE11Veterans Day No School/No EDGE17/18EDGE Night Abraham24/25No EDGE25-29No School26Thanksgiving Day	2/3 EDGE Night The Joyful Mysteries 9/10 EDGE Night Jesus' Miracles 16/17 EDGE Night Works of Mercy 23/24 EDGE Night The Last Supper 30/31 EDGE Night Jesus' Passion
DECEMBER 2020 S M T W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	1/2EDGE Night Jacob & Esau8/9EDGE Night Joseph15/16EDGE Night on the Jesse Tree Tradition22-31No School/No EDGE25Christmas Day	02 Good Friday 04 Easter Sunday 6/7 EDGE Night Resurrection & Ascension 13/14 EDGE Night Pentecost 17-25 No School/No EDGE 27/28 EDGE Night Apostles & Martyrs
JANUARY 2021 S M T W Th F S 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 - - - - - -	1New Year's Day No School5/6No EDGE12/13EDGE Night Moses & the Burning Bush18M.L. King Day No School19/20EDGE Night Passover26/27EDGE Night Commandments 1 – 3	4/5 EDGE Night Mary & the Saints MAY 2021 09 Mother's Day 11/12 EDGE Night Responding to God's Story S M T W Th F S 31 Memorial's Day 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

What is EDGE?

Created by Life Teen, EDGE is a Catholic middle school youth ministry program, which provides a safe fun place for youth to find Catholic community, to get answers to their questions about faith, and, most importantly, to experience Jesus in a profound and personal way. The EDGE Curriculum speaks to the physical, psychological, cognitive, relational, and spiritual maturation of middle school youth. Edge presents Catholic teaching in a way that young people can understand.

When is EDGE?

At St. Agnes and St. Rose of Lima Parishes, EDGE Nights are held **on Zoom on Tuesdays and Wednesdays**, **7:00 – 8:00 PM**. There is no difference between Tuesday's and Wednesday's EDGE Night. At the beginning of the year, families can select their preferred night. Once a night is selected, we ask that you continue to come on the same night throughout the year.

What happens at an EDGE Night?

EDGE Nights are broken into the following 4 parts:

- 1. Gather: a fun, opening game or activity
- 2. Proclaim: the lesson of the night
- 3. Break: small group discussion
- 4. Send: a prayer exercise and challenge for the week

What will youth learn this year?

The EDGE theme for 2020-2021 is God's Story. Over the course of the year, youth will piece together the entire bible timeline. As we unpack each story, youth will be challenged to consider the ways they are similar to the characters in the bible and what God is speaking to them through Sacred Scripture.

Questions? Contact Amy Kostak, Director of Faith Formation, at akostak@agnesandrose.org